

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Deborah Holman

Phone: 856.378.5030

Email: dholman@centurysb.com

Century Savings Bank Promotes Jack and St. John

VINELAND, NJ – June 26, 2023 – Century Savings Bank recently announced the promotion of Robert G. Jack to Vice President of Deposit Operations, bringing more than ten years of financial services industry leadership experience to this new role. Jack will assume this appointment in addition to his role of BSA Officer. He has been with the bank since 2018.

Jack will be responsible for the day-to-day oversight of operational activities within the bank including electronic banking and deposit services. He will manage the development and implementation of the Bank's process improvement, technological competitiveness, and will partner with other departments in achieving strategic goals and initiatives.

"Rob has been a great addition to the Bank's management team. This promotion recognizes the invaluable contributions Rob has made to Century during his tenure with us." said Senior Vice President of Marketing & Retail Banking, Deborah Holman. "We look forward to his continuing contributions to the growth of Century Savings Bank"

In addition, Jayne St. John has been promoted to AVP/Assistant Manager of BSA. She has been with the bank since 2007.

Dave Hanrahan, President and CEO, commented "Century strives to promote from within when possible. These are two great examples. Rob and Jayne have earned these promotions, and they have the full confidence of the Board of Directors in their new roles."

About CENTURY SAVINGS BANK

Century Savings Bank is a full-service community bank with over \$600 million in assets. As a mutual bank, CSB is committed to improving the quality of life of our employees, customers, and the communities we serve. One of America's oldest community banks, Century Savings Bank offers a full line of individual and business banking services and digital banking solutions for commercial, small business and consumer customers throughout South Jersey. To learn more about how we can meet your needs, visit us at www.centurysb.com.